conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 21.08.2024 calling upon 

the Borrower(s) PARDEEP KUMAR KAPOOR, ARCHANA KAPOOR and 

NAVEEN KAPOOR ALIAS NAVEEN KUMAR KAPOOR to repay the amount 

mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 70,08,062.58 (Rupees Seventy Lakhs Eight 

Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Fifty Eight Only) against Loan Account No. 

HHLRHN00413437 as on 21.08.2024 and interest thereon within 60 days from the 

date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the

[...]

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 

deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 

charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 

HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 70,08,062.58 (Rupees 

Seventy Lakhs Eight Thousand Sixty Two And Paise Fifty Eight Only) as on

21.08.2024 and interest thereon.

The Borrowers’ attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 

the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 12.09.2024 calling upon 

the Borrower(s) to repay ASHISH VOHRA and PREETI VOHRA the amount 

mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 1,76,67,241.78 (Rupees One Crore Seventy 

Six Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty One And Paise Seventy 

Eight Only) against Loan Account No. HHLNOD00453659 as on 10.09.2024 and 

interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the

[...]

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 

deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 

charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 

HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 1,76,67,241.78 (Rupees 

One Crore Seventy Six Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty One 

And Paise Seventy Eight Only) as on 10.09.2024 and interest thereon.

The Borrowers’ attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 

the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY